

3

## **Customer Advisory**

### **Legal Name Change**

#### Dear customer,

As previously communicated on October 2018, MCC Transport, SeaLand and Seago Line went to market as one brand to simplify the customer experience, a fundamental step in bringing the global integrator vision to life. Building on the common strengths of the three brands, we were rebranded to Sealand - A Maersk Company. Now, to further support this effort we are aligning the naming of our legal entities towards the Sealand name.

#### November 16th 2019 we are renaming the following legal entities from:

- Seago Line A/S to Sealand Europe A/S.
- Maersk Line A/S trading as Sealand to Maersk A/S trading as Sealand Americas.
- MCC Transport Singapore Pte. Ltd. to Sealand Maersk Asia Pte. Ltd.

Please note, this is a legal name change only and should have minimal impact on you and your business. Our brand name is still Sealand - A Maersk Company.

We are informing you of this change as **we need your collaboration in updating** all your tax reporting, internal master data and invoice registration systems to reflect the change in our legal name. This is to ensure that invoices are processed correctly, and all payments are made.

Starting November 16<sup>th</sup> 2019, we will ensure that all Security/Bill of Lading papers are updated to reflect the legal name change. Bills of Lading with old legal brand name, issued before November 16<sup>th</sup>, will remain valid till shipment is completed.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. We look forward to continuing serving your transportation needs. In case of any questions, please contact your local Sealand - A Maersk Company representative.

Best regards,

# Sealand - A Maersk Company Europe and Mediterranean

Do you have a question? www.sealandmaersk.com